Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10-2017

IMO

9385879

9123295

8705254

7907673

9195731

9163568

8949434

8516744

9118276

9104809

8933095

9462067

9223265

7416040

9611101

8857980

8230302

9230191

9243447

9503304

8721404

9305362

9347645

7610270

9033701

8308147

9228253

9435105

9284245

8401561

9283033

9413652

Name*

GRUMANT
SECCADI
ANDA

EL. VENIZELOS
LADY GUL
LADY SIRIA
LEONID KHOTKIN
LIRA

MADLIN H
MORAZ

NIKA FORTUNE
NOVA STAR
PORT RUSSEL
SKYLARK
TYUMEN-1
VELES
VOLGO-BALT 193
YASAR KEMAL
AF MICHELA
AGSU

ALBANY
AMANDA

BF CALOOSA
CAPT ABEDA
C-HORSE
CURACAO PEARL
EPIC BORKUM
ERIK

FREEDOM LINE
FROJDI II
GOLBON

HITRA

Flag

RU
PA
TR
GR
PA
BZ
KM
PA
sL
VC
PW
MA
MH
PW
PW
MD
KM
PA
cY
RU
TG
PT
PT
KM
TG
BS
PA
AG
MT
AL
IR

MT

Inspection
Date

24-9-2017
20-6-2017
27-9-2017
12-10-2017
25-10-2017
29-9-2017
10-10-2017
6-10-2017
9-10-2017
5-10-2017
1-10-2017
21-9-2017
3-10-2017
19-10-2017
12-10-2017
20-9-2017
5-10-2017
16-10-2017
17-10-2017
28-9-2017
11-10-2017
16-10-2017
5-10-2017
4-10-2017
22-9-2017
19-10-2017
30-9-2017
3-10-2017
26-9-2017
2-10-2017
9-10-2017

20-10-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
7 1-10-2017
113 11-10-2017
6 3-10-2017
2 14-10-2017
4 29-10-2017
7 6-10-2017
2 12-10-2017
3 9-10-2017
2 11-10-2017
7 12-10-2017
6 7-10-2017
16 7-10-2017
7 10-10-2017
9 28-10-2017
5 17-10-2017
11 1-10-2017
7 12-10-2017
11 27-10-2017
2 19-10-2017
8 6-10-2017
7 18-10-2017
4 20-10-2017
9 14-10-2017
7 11-10-2017
29 21-10-2017
5 24-10-2017
5 5-10-2017
2 5-10-2017
5 1-10-2017
4 6-10-2017
3 12-10-2017
6 26-10-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9233430

9530319

9370329

9337028

9106974

9465784

8321682

8230845

8138712

9231846

9197777

9465629

9292498

9498315

9243203

9283693

9404429

9459981

9374674

6913376

9119622

9726425

9084229

8876572

8857045

9031973

9160475

9283655

9632806

8841747

62

Name*

IRAKLIS

IVAN LOPATIN

IVS SHIKRA

JONA

LADY JASMIN
LADY Z

MERO STAR
NAVIGER-2
NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M
NEUENFELDE
NIKAR G.

OASIS 1

OLYMPIC LEADER
PARISIANA
PHILADELPHIA EXPRESS
RIO TESLIN
RODINA

RUDDY

RUYTER

SAGA LEJON
SARAH-B

SARIKA NAREE
SENSEI

SHEKSNA

SILVER STAR

STAR PRIME
TENNA KOSAN
THREE STARS
TOMINI SINCERITY

VOLGO-BALT 229

Flag

LR

RU

PA

PT

PA

PA

SL

RU

UA

AG

AG

PA

GR

LR

us

LR

MT

CYy

NL

TG

DE

TH

PA

BZ

AZ

KM

IM

PA

MH

RU

Inspection

Date
28-9-2017

10-10-2017

9-10-2017

9-10-2017

27-10-2017

11-10-2017

24-10-2017

24-10-2017

15-10-2017

9-10-2017

27-9-2017

10-10-2017

6-10-2017

7-8-2017

19-10-2017

23-10-2017

24-10-2017

18-10-2017

15-10-2017

20-10-2017

11-10-2017

9-10-2017

17-10-2017

21-9-2017

11-10-2017

4-10-2017

25-10-2017

6-10-2017

10-10-2017

1-10-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

7

11

30

14

28

Release
Date

2-10-2017
17-10-2017
17-10-2017
20-10-2017
31-10-2017
19-10-2017
27-10-2017
28-10-2017
17-10-2017
11-10-2017

1-10-2017
17-10-2017

9-10-2017

4-10-2017
23-10-2017
25-10-2017
29-10-2017
21-10-2017
27-10-2017
21-10-2017
17-10-2017
11-10-2017
21-10-2017
21-10-2017
25-10-2017

7-10-2017
28-10-2017
12-10-2017
12-10-2017

29-10-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10-2017

IMO*

9385879

9123295

7416040

7907673

8230302

8516744

8705254

8857980

8933095

8949434

9104809

9118276

9163568

9195731

9223265

9230191

9462067

9611101

6913376

7610270

8138712

8230845

8308147

8321682

8401561

8721404

8841747

8857045

8876572

9031973

9033701

9084229

Name

GRUMANT

SECCADI

SKYLARK

EL. VENIZELOS

VOLGO-BALT 193

LIRA

ANDA

VELES

NIKA FORTUNE

LEONID KHOTKIN

MORAZ

MADLIN H

LADY SIRIA

LADY GUL

PORT RUSSEL

YASAR KEMAL

NOVA STAR

TYUMEN-1

SAGA LEJON

CAPT ABEDA

NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M

NAVIGER-2

CURACAO PEARL

MERO STAR

FROJDI II

ALBANY

VOLGO-BALT 229

SILVER STAR

SHEKSNA

STAR PRIME

C-HORSE

SENSEI

Flag

RU
PA
PW
GR
KM
PA
TR
MD
PW
KM
VC
SL
BZ
PA
MH
PA
MA
PW
TG
KM
UA
RU
BS
SL
AL
TG
RU
AZ
BZ
KM
TG
PA

Inspection
Date

24-9-2017
20-6-2017
19-10-2017
12-10-2017
5-10-2017
6-10-2017
27-9-2017
20-9-2017
1-10-2017
10-10-2017
5-10-2017
9-10-2017
29-9-2017
25-10-2017
3-10-2017
16-10-2017
21-9-2017
12-10-2017
20-10-2017
4-10-2017
15-10-2017
24-10-2017
19-10-2017
24-10-2017
2-10-2017
11-10-2017
1-10-2017
11-10-2017
21-9-2017
4-10-2017
22-9-2017

17-10-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7
113

11

16

28
14

30

29

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

1-10-2017
11-10-2017
28-10-2017
14-10-2017
12-10-2017

9-10-2017

3-10-2017

1-10-2017

7-10-2017
12-10-2017
12-10-2017
11-10-2017

6-10-2017
29-10-2017
10-10-2017
27-10-2017

7-10-2017
17-10-2017
21-10-2017
11-10-2017
17-10-2017
28-10-2017
24-10-2017
27-10-2017

6-10-2017
18-10-2017
29-10-2017
25-10-2017
21-10-2017

7-10-2017
21-10-2017

21-10-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9106974

9119622

9160475

9197777

9228253

9231846

9233430

9243203

9243447

9283033

9283655

9283693

9284245

9292498

9305362

9337028

9347645

9370329

9374674

9404429

9413652

9435105

9459981

9465629

9465784

9498315

9503304

9530319

9632806

9726425

62

Name

LADY JASMIN

SARAH-B

TENNA KOSAN

NIKAR G.

EPIC BORKUM

NEUENFELDE

IRAKLIS

PHILADELPHIA EXPRESS

AF MICHELA

GOLBON

THREE STARS

RIO TESLIN

FREEDOM LINE

OLYMPIC LEADER

AMANDA

JONA

BF CALOOSA

IVS SHIKRA

RUYTER

RODINA

HITRA

ERIK

RUDDY

OASIS 1

LADY Z

PARISIANA

AGSU

IVAN LOPATIN

TOMINI SINCERITY

SARIKA NAREE

Flag

PA
DE
IM
AG
PA
AG
LR
us
cY
IR
PA
LR
MT
GR
PT
PT
PT
PA
NL
MT
MT
AG
cY
PA
PA
LR
RU
RU
MH

TH

Inspection
Date

27-10-2017
11-10-2017
25-10-2017
27-9-2017
30-9-2017
9-10-2017
28-9-2017
19-10-2017
17-10-2017
9-10-2017
6-10-2017
23-10-2017
26-9-2017
6-10-2017
16-10-2017
9-10-2017
5-10-2017
9-10-2017
15-10-2017
24-10-2017
20-10-2017
3-10-2017
18-10-2017
10-10-2017
11-10-2017
7-8-2017
28-9-2017
10-10-2017
10-10-2017

9-10-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

6

Release Date

31-10-2017
17-10-2017
28-10-2017
1-10-2017
5-10-2017
11-10-2017
2-10-2017
23-10-2017
19-10-2017
12-10-2017
12-10-2017
25-10-2017
1-10-2017
9-10-2017
20-10-2017
20-10-2017
14-10-2017
17-10-2017
27-10-2017
29-10-2017
26-10-2017
5-10-2017
21-10-2017
17-10-2017
19-10-2017
4-10-2017
6-10-2017
17-10-2017
12-10-2017

11-10-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9385879 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: GRUMANT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer DAVA PTE LTD, 8 shenton way, #38-02, 068811 Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 15868 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2017-10-1 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2016 21-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2016 21-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2016  19-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Rescue boats no
UMS - Ship no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Minimum age no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Electrical installations in general no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system
Other (fire safety)

- 2017

no

no

no

no

IMO :9123295 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: SECCADI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Runcorn 2017-10-11 113 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2016 17-9-2020  Turkey 17-8-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 19-1-2016 17-9-2020  Turkey 17-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2016 8-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9611101 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Palau

Name: TYUMEN-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 5223 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-10-17 5 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2017 11-5-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 19-7-2021  Turkey 26-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-7-2016 19-7-2021  Turkey 26-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Water, pipes, tanks

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

Inter Shipping Sarl, , , Morocco

Classification society DNV GL AS

2 2

IMO : 9462067 Company
Name: NOVA STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag

Morocco

Gross tonnage
27744

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2017-10-7 16 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2017 26-1-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-9-2017  12-10-2017
DNV GL AS Passenger Ship Safety 12-9-2017  12-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Bridge operation no
Lifeboats no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
International ship security certificate no
Other (certificates) no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9230191
Name: YASAR KEMAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

10 - 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Charterer STATU, , , TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 29999 2001

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2017-10-27 11 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2016 21-3-2021  Turkey 15-2-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-5-2016  21-3-2021  Turkey 15-2-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2016 20-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9223265 Company V Ships Germany GmbH , , , Marshall Islands
Name: PORT RUSSEL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer BP Qil International LTD , 20 Canada square, London , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 24910 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2017-10-10 7 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2017 11-9-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-9-2017 11-9-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2017 5-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes Bureau Veritas
Bilge pumping arrangements yes Bureau Veritas
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9195731 Company GN Group Panama Istanbul , , , Panama

Name: LADY GUL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ARG International , , Zug, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2545 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2017-10-29 4  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2013 21-7-2018  Cyprus 28-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2016 11-2-2019  Turkey 21-3-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2014 11-2-2019  Turkey 21-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate no

ISM no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9163568 Company Adriamediteran Ltd, , , Belize
Name: LADY SIRIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4355 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Agios Nikolaos (Kolpos A 2017-10-6 7 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2015  18-10-2020  Lebanon 5-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2015 9-2-2018 Italy 19-3-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-8-2015 9-2-2018  ltaly 19-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Speed and distance indicator no
Voyage or passage plan no
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9118276 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone

Name: MADLIN H Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 4107 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-10-11 2 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-10-2017 12-10-2017
9-10-2017 12-10-2017
27-8-2015 15-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Speed and distance indicator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
ISM

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO : 9104809 Company Haifa Marine Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MORAZ Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer A. ROSEMFELD SHIPPING LTD, , HAIFA, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 7617 1995
Grenadines

Port of detention

ZYYI

Date of release
2017-10-12

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

7  day(s)

15

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

16-8-2017 14-5-2022
28-9-2017 30-12-2020
23-1-2017 30-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM
Wages

Overloading

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8949434 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: LEONID KHOTKIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-10-12 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 10-12-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-6-2017 10-12-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  17-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8933095
Name: NIKA FORTUNE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Company

Nika Fortune Shipping SA, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 1861 1986

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2017-10-7 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2017 23-1-2018  Ukraine 24-8-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2017 5-8-2020 Ukraine 8-6-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2016 2-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage yes International Register of Shipping
Doors yes International Register of Shipping
Fire pumps and its pipes yes International Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8857980
Name: VELES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2017

Niesco Shipping Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2432 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2017-10-1 11 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2015 20-4-2020  Turkey 14-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-4-2015 20-4-2020  Turkey 14-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2014 19-6-2019  Turkey 14-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (machinery)

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8705254 Company lyem Asya Nakliyat Ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: ANDA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer AMEROPA, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2184 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2017-10-3 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2017 2-3-2022
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 27-7-2017 2-3-2022
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2016 22-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Fire control plan - all no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

IMO : 8516744 Company
Name: LIRA

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1948

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2017-10-9 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2017 24-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 25-9-2017 24-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2017 24-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8230302 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: VOLGO-BALT 193 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-10-12 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2017 27-1-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2016 21-6-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-6-2016 21-6-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Other (machinery) no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO : 7907673 Company ANEK Lines SA, , , Greece
Name: EL. VENIZELOS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 38261 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2017-10-14 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-10-2017  16-10-2017

RINA Services S.p.A.

Passenger Ship Safety

12-10-2017  16-10-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 7416040 Company Anadolu Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Palau
Name: SKYLARK Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 999 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2017-10-28 9 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2015 1-5-2018 Georgia 31-7-2017
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 19-10-2017  4-11-2017
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 6-7-2020 Romania 28-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hull - corrosion yes Novel Classification Society S.A.
Muster list no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9726425
Name: SARIKA NAREE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Great Circle Shipping Agency, , , Thailand

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer daewoo logistic corporation , seul daewoo building, seul, KR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Thailand 36416 2014

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2017-10-11 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2017 14-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-1-2016  27-10-2020  Korea, Republic of 15-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2016 1-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9632806 Company Tomini Transports LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: TOMINI SINCERITY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Meridian Limited , , Majuro, MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33032 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-10-12 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-5-2017 9-4-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2017 9-4-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2017 2-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9530319 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: IVAN LOPATIN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 22070 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grundartangi 2017-10-17 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 8-11-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 9-6-2017 8-11-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2017 8-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Qil filtering equipment no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9503304 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: AGSU Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Tintrade, , , EE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 7833 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2017-10-6 8 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2017 23-5-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-8-2017 23-5-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2017 20-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9498315 Company Bernhard Schulte-IND, , , Liberia
Name: PARISIANA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 22549 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-10-4 58 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2017  17-4-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2017  30-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9465784 Company Irika Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: LADY Z Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CARGLL, , , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40170 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2017-10-19 8 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2016 25-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2016 21-4-2019  China 13-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-7-2016 21-4-2019  China 13-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9465629 Company Arc Shipping Marine Inc, , , Panama
Name: OASIS 1 Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 4484 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-10-17 7 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2017 22-2-2018
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 23-9-2017 22-2-2018
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2017 22-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9459981
Name: RUDDY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Navarone SA, , , Cyprus

Charterer CanFor Nav, 800 Rene-Levesque Blvd , Montreal , CA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cyprus 30053 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2017-10-21 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 9-10-2014 27-8-2019  Poland 5-5-2017
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2014  27-8-2019  Poland 5-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-10-2014  27-8-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2016  16-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9435105 Company Krey Schiffahrts GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ERIK Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Wabo Shipping , 60 Nevis Street, , AG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9618 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valleyfield 2017-10-5 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2017 15-9-2022
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2013 9-6-2018 Spain 12-7-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-8-2013 9-6-2018  Spain 12-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9413652 Company Ares Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: HITRA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CEPSA TRADING S.A.U., Torre CEPSA, Paseo de la Castellana n? 259 A, 28046 Madrid, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 3997 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-10-26 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2017 16-3-2019  Spain 21-3-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-11-2016  16-3-2019  Spain 8-3-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2016  10-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Inert gas system no
Fire-dampers no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9404429 Company Navigation Maritime Bulgare , , , Malta
Name: RODINA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Navigation Maritime Bulgaria, 1 Primorski Bvld , Varna , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 24165 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2017-10-29 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2015  16-12-2020
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2016 28-9-2019  Greece 14-12-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-7-2014 28-9-2019  Greece 14-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Immersion suits no
Sulphur oxides no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9374674 Company VD Innovation BV, , , Netherlands
Name: RUYTER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2528 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Warrenpoint 2017-10-27 12 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 22-9-2017  22-11-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-8-2017 10-1-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2017 13-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9370329 Company Hakuyo Kisen KK, , , Panama
Name: VS SHIKRA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Island View Shipping , Montrealweg 50, Rotterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17979 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ljusne 2017-10-17 8 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2013 28-8-2018  Spain 29-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-8-2013 28-8-2018  Spain 29-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2014 5-2-2019 United Kingdom 9-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9347645
Name: BF CALOOSA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Coral Shipmanagement GmbH & Co, , , Portugal

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 8407 2007

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2017-10-14

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-4-2016 9-12-2017  China 21-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-5-2015 9-12-2017  China 21-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2015 11-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

ISM no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9337028 Company Rickmers Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Portugal
Name: JONA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 23633 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-10-20 11 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-5-2017 14-3-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-5-2017 14-3-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2015  31-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Inflatable liferafts no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9305362 Company Transmarine Tankers ApS, , , Portugal
Name: AMANDA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Portugal 4811 2003

Date of release
2017-10-20

Port of detention

Szczecin

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2016 28-4-2020  Belgium 21-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-7-2015 28-4-2020 Belgium 21-6-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-2-2014 26-9-2018  Belgium 13-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

ISM no

Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9292498 Company Springfield Shipping Co, , , Greece
Name: OLYMPIC LEADER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Shell International Eastern Trading Company, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 160046 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-10-9 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2016 24-5-2020  Singapore 2-7-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 26-3-2015 24-5-2020  China 19-6-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2013 6-11-2018  China 8-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 35 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9284245
Name: FREEDOM LINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company Blue Seas Shipping SA, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 31227 2004

Date of release
2017-10-1

Port of detention

Vancouver

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2017 2-12-2019

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-2-2015 2-12-2019  Greece 8-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2015  9-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9283693 Company Ahrenkiel Steamship GmbH & Co, , , Liberia
Name: RIO TESLIN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 26833 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-10-25 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2017 28-2-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 23-5-2014  28-2-2019  Germany 30-3-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2015 14-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Sewage treatment plant no
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
Insulation no
Bulkheads - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9283655 Company Irika Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: THREE STARS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Cargill, , Geneva, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40524 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-10-12 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2016 7-6-2020 Viet Nam 31-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-9-2016 7-6-2020 Viet Nam 31-5-2017
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2017 5-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9283033 Company Rahbaran Omid Darya Ship Mgmt, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: GOLBON Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Iran, Islamic Republic of 27681 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-10-12 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2017  30-6-2019  Iran, Islamic 22-7-2017
Republic of
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 17-3-2016 30-6-2019  Iran, Islamic 22-7-2017
Republic of
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2016 ~ 19-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 9243447
Name: AF MICHELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Northern Marine Ferries Ltd , , , Cyprus

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 24418 2000

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2017-10-19 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-10-2017 9-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 10-10-2017 9-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2017  10-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9243203 Company Marine Transport Management, , , United States
Name: PHILADELPHIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
EXPRESS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United States 40146 2002

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2017-10-23 4  day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2015 18-2-2018  United States 25-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-4-2016 18-2-2018  United States 25-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2016 12-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Speed and distance indicator no
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
ISM no
Doors no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 41 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9233430
Name: IRAKLIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

PL Shipping Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer MUR Shipping B.V., , , AE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Liberia 25371 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2017-10-2 4  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2014 4-10-2019  Germany 28-9-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2017 21-3-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2017 21-3-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO :9231846 Company Bartels Reederei, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NEUENFELDE Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9981 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2017-10-11 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2016 30-6-2021  Germany 14-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-6-2016 30-6-2021  Germany 14-6-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2017 3-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
BNWAS

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

Classification society Bureau Veritas

KOLMAR, , ,CH

Executive Ship Management Pte, , , Panama

IMO :9228253 Company
Name: EPIC BORKUM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
5764

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-10-5 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2016  25-10-2020  Spain 27-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-9-2015  25-10-2020  Spain 27-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2015  24-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Rescue boats no
Special requirement no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period : 10

Gerdes Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

IMO :9197777 Company
Name: NIKAR G.

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2301

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2017-10-1

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2016 30-4-2020  Poland 26-7-2017
DNV GL AS 27-7-2015 30-4-2020 Poland 26-7-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2017 15-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine no

Qil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Steering gear alarm no

UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9160475
Name: TENNA KOSAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Lauritzen Kosan A/S, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Charterer DOW Chemicals Germany, , Stade , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Isle of Man (UK) 5103 1998

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Butzfleth 2017-10-28 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2013  8-10-2018  Denmark 11-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-10-2013 8-10-2018 Denmark 11-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Steering gear no
Doors no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2017

IMO : 9119622 Company JEB Bereederungs GmbH, , , Germany
Name: SARAH-B Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 1596 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-10-17 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2016  15-6-2020  Belgium 15-9-2017
Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2017 23-8-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 7-7-2017 7-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
UMS - Ship no

Steering gear
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Machinery controls alarm

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9106974 Company GN Denizcilik ve Acentelik Ltd, , , Panama
Name: LADY JASMIN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer TRANSGRAIN SAS, , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7269 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2017-10-31 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2016 1-5-2019 Spain 2-7-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2016 1-5-2019 Morocco 25-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2016  20-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9084229 Company Karlog Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SENSEI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 13865 1994

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hull 2017-10-21 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2017 5-12-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2016 11-8-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-6-2014 11-8-2019  Ukraine 18-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Voyage or passage plan no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO :9033701 Company Adelmar Shipping Lines Sarl, , , Togo
Name: C-HORSE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3236 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rethimnon 2017-10-21 29 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2014 12-3-2018  Lebanon 12-6-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 1-11-2013 12-3-2018  Lebanon 12-6-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  11-8-2018  Romania 8-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Radar no
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Immersion suits no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Fire control plan - all no
Signs, indications no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

Retention of oil on board

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Access / structural features (ship)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Fire-dampers

Ventilation

Means of escape

Machinery controls alarm

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9031973
Name: STAR PRIME

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Petek Endustriyel Malzemeler, , , Comoros

Charterer ,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Comoros 3096 1992

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2017-10-7 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2017 11-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 7-8-2017 11-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2017 24-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8876572 Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Belize
Name: SHEKSNA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2052 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-10-21 30 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2015 3-2-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2014  11-8-2019  Netherlands 10-10-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-10-2014  11-8-2019  Netherlands 10-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Immersion suits no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Electrical installations in general no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Other (fire safety) no
Boiler alarm no
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Released from detention - period : 10
Cleanliness of engine room

- 2017

no

IMO : 8857045 Company Samaya Co Ltd LLC, , , Azerbaijan
Name: SILVER STAR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 3086 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Astrakhan 2017-10-25 14 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2014  14-11-2017  Azerbaijan 19-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 17-1-2014  14-11-2017  Azerbaijan 5-2-2015

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

5-5-2016 11-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Speed and distance indicator
BNWAS

Access / structural features (ship)
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Bulkhead -corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8841747 Company Transintershipping LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: VOLGO-BALT 229 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2516 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Jatterson 2017-10-29 28 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2015  8-11-2017  Latvia 24-11-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-12-2015  8-11-2017  Latvia 24-11-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2017 7-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Decks - corrosion no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8721404 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: ALBANY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3086 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-10-18 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2016  29-10-2017  Turkey 19-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-3-2016  29-10-2017  Turkey 19-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2016 20-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Record of drills and steering gear tests no
Voyage or passage plan no
Wages no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8401561 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania
Name: FROIDI Il Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1289 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Koper 2017-10-6 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2017 19-4-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 18-4-2017 18-4-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2017 13-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Nautical publications no
BNWAS yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8321682 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Sierra Leone
Name: MERO STAR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3780 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ploce 2017-10-27 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2014  31-10-2018  Egypt 16-12-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-1-2014  31-10-2018  Egypt 16-12-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2015 21-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8308147
Name: CURACAO PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

SMT Shipping Poland sp zoo, , , Bahamas

Charterer Bontrup Logistic, Bldg.4W Bock B, Dubai, AE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 27818 1984

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Svartebukt 2017-10-24 5 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2015  30-11-2019  Trinidad and 22-2-2017
Tobago

DNV GL AS Load Line 15-10-2014  30-11-2019  Trinidad and 22-2-2017
Tobago

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2016 4-9-2018 United States 29-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8230845 Company Yarbunker LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: NAVIGER-2 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Island Petroleum SRL, 21 Mamaia Blvd., 1st Floor, Constanta, RO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4059 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-10-28 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2017 11-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-7-2017 11-5-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2017 6-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Record of drills and steering gear tests no
P&A manual no
Shipboard mar.poll.emergency plan for NLS no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 8138712 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Ukraine
Name: NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2629 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2017-10-17 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2017 27-7-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-7-2017 27-7-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2017 7-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Wages no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 7610270 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Comoros
Name: CAPT ABEDA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4286 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2017-10-11 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2017 8-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 4-10-2017 8-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2015 11-3-2020  Bulgaria 4-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no
Continuous synopsis record no
Other (certificates) no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Winches & capstans no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2017

IMO : 6913376 Company , , , Togo
Name: SAGA LEJON Classification society
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Pleasure yacht not enga Togo 1178 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Karlskrona 2017-10-21 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Other (certificates) no

Total number of detentions: 62
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